work, plumbing work, steam heating work, etc., at the boiler house, disinfecting and 
laboratory building at the Kingston Avenue Hospital, Kingston avenue and Feni-
more street, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York, be and is hereby awarded to 
Rufus H. Brown, for the sum of three thousand nine hundred and ninety-five dollars 
($3,995), he being the lowest bidder, subject to the approval of sureties by the Comp-
troller; and the President be and is hereby authorized to make the contract in the 
form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the proposal of Rufus H.